הצהרת מחויבות לקוד הגלובלי לפעילות בשוק המט״ח

בנק לאומי סקר את תוכן הקוד הגלובלי לפעילות בשוק המט״ח (״הקוד״) ומאשר כי הקוד מייצג מערכת עקרונות המוכרים כפרקטיקות טובות בשוק המט״ח.

בנק לאומי מאשר כי הוא פועל כמשתתף בשוק כהגדרתו בקוד, ומחויב לנהל את פעילויותיו בשוק המסחר במט״ח באופן שתואם את עקרונות הקוד. למטרה זו, נקט הבנק צעדים הולמים, בהתאם לגודל פעילויותיו ומורכבותן, ובהתאם לאופי מעורבותו בשוק המט״ח, כדי להתאים את פעילויותיו לעקרונות הקוד.

> בנק לאומי 31 בדצמבר, 2022

STATEMENT OF COMMITMENT TO THE FX GLOBAL CODE

Bank LEUMI has reviewed the content of the FX Global Code ("Code") and acknowledges that the Code represents a set of principles generally recognized as good practice in the wholesale foreign exchange market ("FX Market").

Bank LEUMI confirms that it acts as a Market Participant as defined by the Code, and is committed to conducting its FX Market activities in a manner consistent with the principles of the Code.

To this end, Bank LEUMI has taken appropriate steps, based on the size and complexity of its activities, and the nature of its engagement in the FX Market, to align its activities with the principles of the Code.

Bank LEUMI December 31th, 2022